Author Archives: publicworks

About publicworks

City of Gulfport Public Works Department

Kenwood Drive- Water Outage/Boil Water Notice 9-20-18

WATER OUTAGE/BOIL WATER NOTICE

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair the City of Gulfport has issued a “Water Outage/Boil Water Notice” for the citizens in the area of Kenwood Drive north to Sylvan Drive and from Kencrest Drive west to Gregory Avenue, including Carolyn Street, Patricia Avenue, Shelly Street, Kent Avenue, Lesley Avenue and Edwards Lane. This also includes Old Hwy 49 from Robinson Road south to Kenwood Drive including Kenwood Drive From Old Hwy 49 west to Patricia Avenue.

The water outage has been scheduled for September 25, 2018, from 8:00am until 3:00pm.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

Hatten Farms Subdivision – Smoke Test 9-19-18

SMOKE TEST,

Gulfport, Mississippi, The City of Gulfport will be smoke testing the sewer lines in the area of Hatten Farms Subdivision, including Hatten Lane from North Swan Road south to South Swan Road. This also includes South Swan Road from Our Road east to North Swan Road. The smoke testing has been scheduled from September 24, 2018, until September 28, 2018, from 7:00a.m, until 2:00p.m, each day if the weather permits.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

South Country Wood Drive- Smoke Test 9-19-18

SMOKE TEST,

Gulfport, Mississippi, The City of Gulfport will be smoke testing the sewer lines in the area South Swan Road south to Laurelwood Drive and from South Country Wood Drive west to South Country Wood Drive, including Whisperwood Drive and Laurelwood Drive west to the cul-de-sac. The smoke testing has been scheduled from September 24, 2018, until September 28, 2018, from 7:00a.m, until 2:00p.m, each day if the weather permits.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

Hwy 53- Boil Water Notice 9-18-18

BOIL WATER NOTICE

Gulfport, Mississippi: Due to a water main repair a “Boil Water Notice” has been issued for the citizens on the west side of Highway 49, in the area of McDaniel Lane east to Highway 49 and from South Swan Road north to Highway 53, including Savoy Place Subdivision and Belvedere Subdivision.

Citizens who acquire their drinking water from this area are asked to boil water vigorously for one minute and let it cool before consuming.

The Gulfport Water Works Division will alert residents when the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

Old Hwy 49- Road Closure 9-18-18

ROAD CLOSURE

Gulfport, Mississippi, The north and south bound lanes on Old Hwy 49 between 5th Street and South Swan Road will be closed to thru traffic in order to install a new water main. The road closure has been scheduled from September 24, 2018, until October 22, 2018, from 7:00am until 2:00pm each day if the weather permits. East Side Avenue, 3rd Street and South Swan Road will be used as the detour route.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

Woodward Avenue & 11th Street- Road Closure 9-18-18

ROAD CLOSURE

Gulfport, Mississippi: At the intersection of Woodward Avenue and 11th Street, the intersection will be closed to thru traffic in order to repair a sewer cave-in. The road closure has been scheduled from September 24, 2018, until September 25, 2018 from 7:00am until 2:30pm each day if the weather permits. Camp Avenue, West Railroad Street, Old Pass Road and  Todd Alley will be used as the detour route.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

 

 

Robinson Road – Smoke Testing 9/11/2018

SMOKE TEST

Gulfport, Mississippi: The City of Gulfport will be smoke testing the sewer lines in the area of Canal Crossing Subdivision, Robin Oaks Estates and Robinson Place, including Devin Court. Surrounding areas may be affected. The smoke testing has been scheduled from September 17, 2018 through September 28, 2018, from 7:00am until 2:00pm each day, weather permitting.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department at 228-868-5740.

Parkwood Drive South – Boil Water Notice Lifted 9/8/2018

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Parkwood Drive South from Mimosa Drive south to Depew Road, including Mimosa Drive, Pinewood Court, Dellwood Cove, Willow Circle and Cedar Court.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.

 

24th Avenue – Road Closure 9/7/2018

ROAD CLOSURE

City of Gulfport, Mississippi:

DNA Underground has submitted a notification of a road closure in the area of 24th Avenue between 13th Street and East Beach Boulevard. The road closure has been scheduled for September 12, 2018 through September 15, 2018 from 8:30am until 5:00pm each day for drainage improvements, weather permitting. 14th Street and 23rd Avenue will be used as the detour route.

For questions or further information, please contact Mr. Kenny Stokes @ (228) 216-8244.

Victory Street – Boil Water Notice Lifted 9/7/2018

BOIL WATER NOTICE LIFTED

Gulfport, Mississippi: Local officials “lifted all boil water notices” for the citizens in the area of Victory Street from Courthouse Road east to Tegarden Road, including Woak Drive, East Oak Drive, Graves Avenue, Layton Drive and Moose Avenue from Victory north to the dead end. This also includes Cheshire Drive west to Loposser Avenue and Victory Street south to Perry Street, including Loposser Avenue, White Street and Oregon Apartments.

Multiple tests performed by the Gulfport Water Works Division indicated the water meets the standards of the Safe Drinking Water Law.

For questions or further information, please contact the Public Works Department @ 228-868-5740.